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The Newsletter 14 

11.5.18 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 We are at that time of year again when we are preparing for tests.  I would like to 

wish all of the children good luck with their tests , especially the children in Year 6 and 

Year 2 who are completing their national set tests (SATs).  All of the children and staff 

have worked extremely hard over the past year and all we can ask is that the children 

do their best, which I know they will. There will be a free breakfast club for all children in 

Year 2 and 6  from Monday to Friday next week.  

 I hope that you all enjoyed the Bank Holiday weekend.  It was lovely to finally get 

some warm weather.  Please do take note of the weather conditions as we move 

towards the summer.  Please make sure that on sunny days that you are applying sun 

cream to your children in the morning and send them into school with a hat and water 

in a bottle with a sports cap lid on.   

 Can I please remind you, once again, that the children are your responsibility as 

they make their way into school first thing in the morning.  We take over responsibility 

for them as they enter the door at the bottom of the ramp from Key Stage 1 

playground, which is manned every day by Mrs. Hutchinson and Mrs. Watts.  There are 

times when vehicles do need to use the drive as the children are entering school such 

as staff, visitors to school and deliveries.  Therefore, we do ask you to supervise your 

child/ren on the drive as they make their way into school.  Thank you for your 

continued support 

             

                                                                      

           Mrs P. Burns 

          Headteacher 

              @htcepa 
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Well done to our Raffle Ticket winners for last term.  We all enjoyed an Afternoon Tea 

on Wednesday 25th April and all of the winners will now be entered into the Golden Ticket 

Raffle for the chance to win a large prize at the end of the year.  The winners for last term 

were: 

Ezra in Nursery, Faith in Reception, Inga in Year 1, Victor in Year 2, Joshua in Year 3, 

Montaha in Year 4, Trisha in Year 5 and Milca in Year 6. There are two more chances to win 

Afternoon Tea this academic year.   
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To celebrate the Royal Wedding we will be having a red, white and blue day on Friday 

18th May.  The children will be asked to come dressed in red, white and blue for the day 

to join in with the celebrations and to donate £1 to school fund.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I am aware that some parents of children in Year 5 are interested in applying for a 

Grammar School place for their child as they transition to Secondary school in 

September 2019.  If you are interested then the application process has opened and will 

remain open until 4pm on Friday 29th June 2018. All applications must be completed 

online.  The application for all of Birmingham Grammar Schools can be found at;  

https://www.birminghamgrammarschools.org/apply-onlineapp.php 
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Dates for your diary 

Monday 14th May  - Friday 18th May SATs Week 

Friday 18th May  - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Wednesday 23rd May  - 9.05am Reception INSPIRE Workshop 

Thursday 24th May  - 9.05am Year 1 Class Assembly 

Friday 25th May  - Teacher  Day 

Monday 4th June  - Children to return to school 

Friday 8th June  - 12.05pm Parent Coffee Time 

Monday 11th June – Friday 15th Phonic Screening Week 

Friday 22nd June - 12.30pm Parent Coffee Time 

Dates for the year 

Friday 25th May  - Teacher day 

Monday 28th May  -  Friday 1st June  - Half-term 

Friday 20th July  - Children break up for Summer  

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 

 

 

 

Monday 3rd September  - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 4th September  - Teacher Day 

Wednesday 5th September  - Children return to school 

Monday 29th October  - Friday 2nd November  - Half Term 

Monday 5th November  - Children return to school 

Friday 21st December  - Children break up for Christmas  

Monday 24th December  - Friday 4th January  - Christmas holiday 

Monday 7th January 2019  - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 8th January 2019  - Children return to school 

Monday 18th February  - Friday 22nd February  - Half Term 

Monday 25th February  - Children return to school 

Friday 12th April  - Children break up for Easter 

Monday 15th April  - Friday 26th April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 29th April  - Children return to school 

Friday 24th May - Teacher Day 

Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May - Half Term 

Monday  3rd June  - Children return to school 

Friday 19th July  - Children break up for Summer 


